ROBINSON BROS. DRILLING CO.
914 VAUGHN BLDG,
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

December 29,1969

New Mexico 0il & Gas Commission
P. 0. Box 1980
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Gentlemen:

We submit the following deviation surveys for your information.
These surveys were takon on the BTA 211 Producers 695 Ltd.
Barton No. 1 well, located in Seciion 14; T-9-5; R-35<E; Lea
County, New Mexice. This well is located in the Bough Frield.

Depth ; Displzcement Agcumulative
(degrees) (feet) Displacement
(feet)
380 3/ 4.97 4.97
880 3/4 6.54 11.51
1367 3/4 6.37 17.88
1860 1-1/2 12.90 30.78
2150 1-3/4 10.07 40.85
2681 1-1/2 12.85 53.70
3240 1 9.75% 63.45
3650 l=} /1t 8.94 72.39
4075 1-1/2 11.12 83.51
4587 1 8.93 92.44
4900 1 5.u6 87.90
5390 1 8.55 106.45
6040 3/4 8.50 114,95
6599 1 9.59 124.54
7000 L 7.15 131.69
7656 1 11.44 143.13
8215 172 4.88 148.01
8720 3/4 6.61 154.62
3100 174 1.66 156.28
9580 1/2 4.19 160.47
9790 Ve 2.74 163.21

TOTAL DISPLACEMENT 163.21
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ROBINSON BROS. DRILLING CO.
914 VAUGHN BLDG.
MIDLAND, TEXAS

New Mexico 0il & Gas Commission
Page Two '
December 29, 1969

Lertification of Personal Knowledge Inclination Data:

i nereby eertify that I have personal knowledge of the
data and facts on this form and that such information given above
is true and complete.
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- /4 . f;%l t.f:'({;&”"‘;""-\_
C. M. Anderkon, Manager

RUBINGUN 8ROS. URILLING COMPANY

Sworn and Subscribed to me this 29¢h day or dJecember, 19369.

: & {0 b {8 / ‘i : ey - (¢
Martha McInroe, Notary public in
and for Midland County, Texas







